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Analysis of 18 T. Rowe Price institutional diversified active U.S. equity strategies over 20 years or their lifetime
Rolling periods December 31, 1998, through December 31, 2018

T. ROWE PRICE INSIGHTS
ON U.S. EQUITY STRATEGIES

Investors experienced periods of high volatility during the past 20 years, 
with two strong U.S. bull markets giving way to two of the most brutal bear 
markets in recent memory: the collapse of the dot‑com bubble in 2000 and 
the global financial crisis that began in 2007.

Throughout, T. Rowe Price remained committed to a disciplined strategic 
investing approach. Our research shows that our long‑term U.S. equity 
clients have been rewarded.
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Note that past performance data throughout this material are not a reliable indicator of future performance. The returns and strategy performance 
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Percentage of strategies 
that had positive active 
success rates

Annualized, time‑weighted 
excess returns, net of fees

3 years (205 rolling time periods) 5 years (181 rolling time periods) 10 years (121 rolling time periods)

100%100%94%

Large-cap (10 strategies)

Mid-cap (3 strategies)

Small-cap (5 strategies)

1.65%

1.87%

2.22%

1.46%

1.54%

2.11%

1.45%

1.61%

2.26%

Sources: T. Rowe Price, Russell, and Standard & Poors (see Important Information); data analysis by T. Rowe Price.

3 years 5 years 10 years

18 of 18
strategies had positive active success rates over 
rolling 5‑ and 10‑year periods

100%
of strategies generated positive average excess 
returns over every time horizon examined

T. Rowe Price’s Strategic Investing 
Approach Has Benefited Our Results
Discipline that has brought long‑term rewards.
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Performance Remained Strong Over Time
A rigorous study by T. Rowe Price shows that we were able to deliver performance 
through the many market environments of the past two decades. Of the 18 
institutional diversified active U.S. equity strategies included in the study, 94% 
outperformed their benchmarks over a majority of three-year rolling periods, while all 
of them outperformed over a majority of five-year and 10-year rolling periods. 1

Moreover, our performance tended to 
remain strong over time. Seventeen of the 
18 strategies had positive active success 
rates over rolling three‑year periods, while 
all 18 strategies were ahead over rolling 
5‑year and 10‑year intervals. 2  A notable 
100% generated positive average excess 
returns over rolling 3‑, 5‑, and 10‑year 
periods, underlining the value of our 
strategic investing approach.

T. Rowe Price’s Large‑Cap Strategies Proved Worth

The study challenges the commonly held belief that it is not possible for active 
managers to add value in what is widely regarded as the world’s most efficient capital 
market. The majority of our U.S. large‑cap strategies beat their benchmarks over all 
relevant time periods. Again, a long‑term mindset was rewarded as excess returns for 
our large‑cap and mid‑cap managers increased over time. 

Our Approach To Strategic Investing

We attribute our success primarily to careful stock selection and in‑depth 
fundamental research conducted by our long‑tenured investment team.

We go out into the field to get the answers we need. That means that over 400 of 
our investment professionals see firsthand how the companies we’re investing in 
are performing today in order to make skilled judgments about how we think they’ll 
perform in the future. 3   

Experience has been a critical component of our success as well. Our skilled portfolio 
managers have deep experience—an average of 22 years in the industry and 17 years 
with T. Rowe Price, as of December 31, 2018.

Independent academic research supports 
our approach: Active equity managers, as 
a group, are able to trade profitably, before 
costs, in part because they are able to 
forecast earnings‑related fundamentals. 4  
While stable, long‑tenured management 
teams tend to hold less risky portfolios. 5

Our own study shows that skilled 
management can help navigate 
challenging market conditions.

Look To The Long Term

We don’t wait for change, we seek to get ahead of change for our clients. Our people 
have the conviction to think independently but act collaboratively. This means we’re able 
to respond quickly to take advantage of short‑term market fluctuations, or we can also 
choose to hold tight.

The study spanned the 20 years up to the 
end of December 2018 for older strategies, or 
since inception for newer ones, and measured 
the returns of the relevant composites net of 
fees and trading costs. It covered 18 of the 
24 institutional diversified active U.S. equity 
strategies currently offered by T. Rowe Price. In 
instances where a portfolio manager managed 
multiple strategies in a particular sub‑asset 
class style (e.g., U.S. small‑cap growth), we 
included only the strategy with the most assets 
under management to avoid double counting. 
Benchmarks included the S&P 500, Russell 
1000 Growth, Russell 2000 Growth, Russell 
1000 Value, Russell 2000 Value, Russell 
2500, Russell 2000, Russell Midcap Growth, 
and Russell Midcap Value Indexes. Strategy 
performance was measured against the 
designated benchmarks over rolling 1‑, 3‑, 5‑, 
and 10‑year periods.

Active success rates are the percentage of 
times a strategy outperformed its designated 
benchmark in a given period. 

T. Rowe Price professional staff as of 
December 31, 2018. Includes 105 portfolio 
managers, 24 associate portfolio managers, 
165 investment analysts, 44 associate 
analysts, 14 multi‑asset specialists, 9 specialty 
analysts, 2 strategists, 2 economists, 29 
traders, and 18 senior managers.

See: “Can Mutual Fund Managers Pick 
Stocks? Evidence from Their Trades Prior 
to Earnings Announcements,” Journal of 
Financial and Quantitative Analysis, Vol. 45, 
Issue 5, October 2010.

See: “The effect of management team 
characteristics on risk-taking and style extremity 
of mutual fund portfolios,” Review of Financial 
Economics, Vol. 21, Issue 3, September 2012.
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Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance.
For more information on the complete analysis, please visit troweprice.com/approach.
All data are as of December 31, 2018, unless otherwise noted.

The active success rate records the percentage 
of times a strategy beat its designated 
benchmark, net of fees and trading costs, over 
a specified time period (say, 10 years). Think of 
this as a measure of how often a client might 
look at his or her regular performance reports 
and find that a strategy has outperformed for that 
time period.

We’ve defined a positive active success rate 
as a strategy beating the performance of its 
designated benchmark in more than half of the 
periods measured. 

Active Success Rates
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“A notable 100% generated 
positive average excess 

returns over rolling 3‑, 5‑, 
and 10‑year periods...

“Our own study shows 
that a skilled active 

management approach 
can help navigate 

challenging market 
conditions.
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Important Information
The S&P 500 Index is a product of S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, a division of S&P Global, or its affiliates (“SPDJI”), and has been licensed for use by T. Rowe Price. Standard 
& Poor’s® and S&P® are registered trademarks of Standard & Poor’s Financial Services LLC, a division of S&P Global (“S&P”); Dow Jones® is a registered trademark of 
Dow Jones Trademark Holdings LLC (“Dow Jones”). T. Rowe Price’s product is not sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by SPDJI, Dow Jones, S&P or their respective 
affiliates, and none of such parties make any representation regarding the advisability of investing in such product nor do they have any liability for any errors, omissions, or 
interruptions of the S&P 500 Index.

This material is being furnished for general informational purposes only. The material does not constitute or undertake to give advice of any nature, including fiduciary 
investment advice, and prospective investors are recommended to seek independent legal, financial and tax advice before making any investment decision. T. Rowe Price group 
of companies including T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. and/or its affiliates receive revenue from T. Rowe Price investment products and services. Past performance is not a 
reliable indicator of future performance. The value of an investment and any income from it can go down as well as up. Investors may get back less than the amount invested.

The material does not constitute a distribution, an offer, an invitation, a personal or general recommendation or solicitation to sell or buy any securities in any jurisdiction or to 
conduct any particular investment activity. The material has not been reviewed by any regulatory authority in any jurisdiction.

Information and opinions presented have been obtained or derived from sources believed to be reliable and current; however, we cannot guarantee the sources’ accuracy 
or completeness. There is no guarantee that any forecasts made will come to pass. The views contained herein are as of the date written and are subject to change without 
notice; these views may differ from those of other T. Rowe Price group companies and/or associates. Under no circumstances should the material, in whole or in part, be 
copied or redistributed without consent from T. Rowe Price.

The material is not intended for use by persons in jurisdictions which prohibit or restrict the distribution of the material and in certain countries the material is provided upon 
specific request. It is not intended for distribution to retail investors in any jurisdiction.

Canada—Issued in Canada by T. Rowe Price (Canada), Inc. T. Rowe Price (Canada), Inc.’s investment management services are only available to Accredited Investors as 
defined under National Instrument 45‑106. T. Rowe Price (Canada), Inc. enters into written delegation agreements with affiliates to provide investment management services.

DIFC—Issued in the Dubai International Financial Centre by T. Rowe Price International Ltd. This material is communicated on behalf of T. Rowe Price International Ltd. by its 
representative office which is regulated by the Dubai Financial Services Authority. For Professional Clients only.

EEA ex‑UK—Unless indicated otherwise this material is issued and approved by T. Rowe Price (Luxembourg) Management S.à r.l. 35 Boulevard du Prince Henri L‑1724 
Luxembourg which is authorised and regulated by the Luxembourg Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier. For Professional Clients only.

UK—This material is issued and approved by T. Rowe Price International Ltd, 60 Queen Victoria Street, London, EC4N 4TZ which is authorised and regulated by the UK 
Financial Conduct Authority. For Professional Clients only.

Switzerland—Issued in Switzerland by T. Rowe Price (Switzerland) GmbH, Talstrasse 65, 6th Floor, 8001 Zurich, Switzerland. For Qualified Investors only.

USA—Issued in the USA by T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc., 100 East Pratt Street, Baltimore, MD, 21202, which is regulated by the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. 
For Institutional Investors only.

© 2019 T. Rowe Price. All rights reserved. T. ROWE PRICE, INVEST WITH CONFIDENCE, and the Bighorn Sheep design are, collectively and/or apart, trademarks of T. Rowe 
Price Group, Inc.

T. Rowe Price focuses on delivering investment management 
excellence that investors can rely on—now and over the long term. 
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Key Risks—The following risks are materially relevant to the strategies highlighted in this material: Transactions in securities of foreign 
currencies may be subject to fluctuations of exchange rates which may affect the value of an investment. The strategies are subject to 
the volatility inherent in equity investing, and their value may fluctuate more than a strategy investing in incomeoriented securities. The 
value approach carries the risk that the market will not recognize a security’s true worth for a long time, or that a security judged to be 
undervalued may actually be appropriately priced. Investment in small companies involves greater risk than is customarily associated 
with larger companies, since small companies often have limited product lines, markets or financial resources.

ID0002092 (04/2019)
201904-743323


